



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE 31st DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 11589/2026

Between:

G Sujan Raghavendra

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.PAPUDIPPU SASHIDAR REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR CIVIL SUPPLIES

The Court made the following order:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the temporary dealer as party respondent to the writ petition.

List the matter on 05.08.2026 under the caption 'For Admission'.

Dated: 31.07.2026
TVN

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J